

HB0689/903022/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 689
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**and Stewart**” and substitute “**Stewart, Boyce, Foley, J. Long, Ruth, and Terrasa**”; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 5 down through “rebate;” in line 6; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 10 down through “rebate;” in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with “**A**” in line 25 on page 4 down through “**(H)**” in line 5 on page 5.

On page 5, strike beginning with the colon in line 5 down through “**FOR**” in line 6 and substitute “**FOR**”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 7 down through “**TITLED**” in line 11; and in line 12, strike “**(I)**” and substitute “**(H)**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 6 through line 3 on page 7, inclusive.